
Table B.6: Lifetable of the Lebanese population, 2012

Age
Reported

Population

Registered

Deaths

Years in

Interval

Linearity
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Mortality

Rate

Probability of

Dying

Probability of

Survival
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Surviving

Deaths in

Interval x

Years lived in

Interval x

Cumulative

Years lived

Expectancy of

life at Age x

0-4 283,164 626 5 0.5 0.002211 0.0110 0.9890 100000 1099 497252 8123813 81.24

5-9 340,617 66 5 0.5 0.000194 0.0010 0.9990 98901 96 494264 7626562 77.11

10-14 385,760 58 5 0.5 0.00015 0.0008 0.9992 98805 74 493839 7132298 72.19

15-19 400,123 156 5 0.5 0.00039 0.0019 0.9981 98731 192 493173 6638458 67.24

20-24 402,175 129 5 0.5 0.000321 0.0016 0.9984 98538 158 492297 6145286 62.36

25-29 332,410 148 5 0.5 0.000445 0.0022 0.9978 98381 219 491356 5652988 57.46

30-34 302,042 131 5 0.5 0.000434 0.0022 0.9978 98162 213 490277 5161633 52.58

35-39 274,956 165 5 0.5 0.0006 0.0030 0.9970 97949 293 489012 4671356 47.69

40-44 255,668 230 5 0.5 0.0009 0.0045 0.9955 97656 438 487183 4182344 42.83

45-49 226,942 361 5 0.5 0.001591 0.0079 0.9921 97217 770 484161 3695161 38.01

50-54 194,111 511 5 0.5 0.002633 0.0131 0.9869 96447 1261 479083 3211000 33.29

55-59 155,945 608 5 0.5 0.003899 0.0193 0.9807 95186 1838 471336 2731917 28.70

60-64 151,842 760 5 0.5 0.005005 0.0247 0.9753 93348 2307 460974 2260581 24.22

65-69 135,426 984 5 0.5 0.007266 0.0357 0.9643 91041 3248 447084 1799607 19.77

70-74 114,907 1409 5 0.5 0.012262 0.0595 0.9405 87793 5223 425907 1352523 15.41

75-79 77,973 1715 5 0.5 0.021995 0.1042 0.8958 82570 8607 391332 926616 11.22

80-84 49,246 1910 5 0.5 0.038785 0.1768 0.8232 73963 13075 337126 535284 7.24

85+ 20,519 4402 5 0.5 0.214533 0.6982 0.3018 60887 42512 198158 198158 3.25
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0-4 147,738 327 5 0.5 0.002213 0.0110 0.9890 100000 1101 497249 8026914 80.27

5-9 174,413 34 5 0.5 0.000195 0.0010 0.9990 98899 96 494256 7529666 76.13

10-14 201,087 34 5 0.5 0.000169 0.0008 0.9992 98803 83 493807 7035410 71.21

15-19 214,630 110 5 0.5 0.000513 0.0026 0.9974 98720 253 492966 6541603 66.26

20-24 209,295 91 5 0.5 0.000435 0.0022 0.9978 98467 214 491800 6048637 61.43

25-29 160,049 97 5 0.5 0.000606 0.0030 0.9970 98253 297 490522 5556837 56.56

30-34 145,275 80 5 0.5 0.000551 0.0027 0.9973 97956 269 489106 5066315 51.72

35-39 123,115 113 5 0.5 0.000918 0.0046 0.9954 97686 447 487314 4577209 46.86

40-44 112,034 128 5 0.5 0.001143 0.0057 0.9943 97239 554 484811 4089895 42.06

45-49 103,827 223 5 0.5 0.002148 0.0107 0.9893 96685 1033 480844 3605084 37.29

50-54 91,515 294 5 0.5 0.003213 0.0159 0.9841 95653 1524 474452 3124240 32.66

55-59 73,869 375 5 0.5 0.005077 0.0251 0.9749 94128 2359 464743 2649788 28.15

60-64 69,765 474 5 0.5 0.006794 0.0334 0.9666 91769 3065 451181 2185045 23.81

65-69 65,661 596 5 0.5 0.009077 0.0444 0.9556 88704 3936 433677 1733863 19.55

70-74 57,454 814 5 0.5 0.014168 0.0684 0.9316 84767 5799 409337 1300186 15.34

75-79 41,038 952 5 0.5 0.023198 0.1096 0.8904 78968 8657 373195 890849 11.28

80-84 24,623 1026 5 0.5 0.041668 0.1887 0.8113 70310 13267 318385 517654 7.36

85+ 12,311 2124 5 0.5 0.172529 0.6027 0.3973 57044 34380 199269 199269 3.49
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0-4 135,426 299 5 0.5 0.002208 0.0110 0.9890 100000 1098 497255 8210563 82.11

5-9 166,205 32 5 0.5 0.000193 0.0010 0.9990 98902 95 494273 7713307 77.99

10-14 184,672 24 5 0.5 0.00013 0.0006 0.9994 98807 64 493874 7219035 73.06

15-19 185,493 45 5 0.5 0.000243 0.0012 0.9988 98743 120 493415 6725160 68.11

20-24 192,880 38 5 0.5 0.000197 0.0010 0.9990 98623 97 492873 6231746 63.19

25-29 172,361 51 5 0.5 0.000296 0.0015 0.9985 98526 146 492266 5738873 58.25

30-34 156,766 51 5 0.5 0.000325 0.0016 0.9984 98380 160 491502 5246607 53.33

35-39 151,842 52 5 0.5 0.000342 0.0017 0.9983 98220 168 490682 4755105 48.41

40-44 143,634 101 5 0.5 0.000703 0.0035 0.9965 98052 344 489402 4264423 43.49

45-49 123,115 138 5 0.5 0.001121 0.0056 0.9944 97708 546 487176 3775022 38.64

50-54 102,596 217 5 0.5 0.002115 0.0105 0.9895 97162 1022 483256 3287846 33.84

55-59 82,077 233 5 0.5 0.002839 0.0141 0.9859 96140 1355 477313 2804590 29.17

60-64 82,077 286 5 0.5 0.003485 0.0173 0.9827 94785 1637 469832 2327277 24.55

65-69 69,765 387 5 0.5 0.005547 0.0274 0.9726 93148 2548 459369 1857445 19.94

70-74 57,454 595 5 0.5 0.010356 0.0505 0.9495 90600 4573 441566 1398076 15.43

75-79 36,934 763 5 0.5 0.020658 0.0982 0.9018 86027 8450 409010 956510 11.12

80-84 24,623 882 5 0.5 0.03582 0.1644 0.8356 77577 12752 356006 547499 7.06

85+ 8,208 2274 5 0.5 0.277047 0.8184 0.1816 64825 53053 191494 191494 2.95

Total Population: Reported Deaths 14,369 (After Cleaning); Estimated Population= 4,103,826

Male Population: Reported Deaths: 7892 (After Cleaning); Estimated Population: 2,076,128

Female Population: Reported Deaths: 6468 (After Cleaning); Estimated Population: 2,027,699


